failure or nephropathy (6 vs. 4 cases). In studies 301 and 306 (cIAI), significantly more subjects 
treated with tigecycline than imipenem/cilastatin reported treatment emergent adverse events such as 
infections, including pneumonia (301) and sepsis.  

One hundred and eleven (111) patients died during phase 3 trials, 67 in tigecycline group and 44 in 
comparators group. Although the percentage of death was not statistically different between treatment 
groups more patients treated with tigecycline died in all indications. In phase 3 cSSTI and cIAI trials,